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OSU YOUTH CHOIRS
Fall 2019 Schedule

	Date
	Time
	Place
	Special Note

	Tuesday, Sept 3
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	First rehearsal; Tuition is due

	Tuesday, Sept 10
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Sept 17
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Sept 24
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Oct 1
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Rehearsals; Uniform orders due

	Tuesday, Oct. 8
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Friday, Oct. 11
	5:30 pm – 7 pm
	Seretean Center
	Required Fun Friday Rehearsal

	Tuesday, Oct 15
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Oct 22
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Oct 29
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Rehearsals; Costume Night

	Tuesday, Nov 5
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Nov 12
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Nov 19
	5:00 – 6:00 pm
	Seretean Center
	Regular Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Nov. 26
	
	Happy Thanksgiving!
	No Rehearsals

	Tuesday, Dec. 3
	5:00 – 6:30 pm
	McKnight Ctr. Recital Hall
	Dress Rehearsal

	Tuesday, Dec. 3
	6:30 – 7:30 pm
	OSU Library Lawn
	OSU Fanfare of Lights

	Saturday, Dec 7
	2:00 – 3:00 pm
	[bookmark: _GoBack]McKnight Ctr. Recital Hall
	OSUYC Concert



PLEASE NOTE!!!
1) Perfect attendance is the expectation. If an absence is unavoidable due to illness or family emergency, you must email the OSUYC Coordinator and leave a message before the rehearsal:osuyouthchoirs@gmail.com
2) Any singer with an “unexcused” absence (a reason other than illness, family emergency, or a school-related performance) may be placed on probation.
3) All singers must attend the Dress Rehearsal and the Final Concert.  Any singer who misses a required concert may not be eligible for continued membership in the OSU Youth Choir program.	
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